/ yﬁv Pawkland Spring Show

Parkland

ARABIAN HORSE
ASSOCIATION

May 16, 17, 18, 2025

Sponsored by the
Parkland Arabian Horse Association
& the Arabian Horse Association

Show Information

Performance- May 16-18
Sport Horse — May 16
Dressage - May 17
Trail-May 17

Halter- May 18

Classes Offered for

Arabian, Half/Anglo-Arabian

American Saddlebred

Morgan

All Breed

Adult Equitation & Showmanship

A/HA/AA Dressage & Western Dressage (WDAA)
Ranch Horse Riding, Reining, Ranch Rail Pleasure
Trail

A/HA/AA Sport Horse In Hand & Under Saddle
Junior Equitation

Exhibitor Draws

Walk / Trot Pleasure Classes for Adults
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Location: Westerner Park, Agricentre Pavillon, Red Deer, Alberta

AHA #251716511 EC Bronze #250204

Entries Close - Sunday, April 20, 2025
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ARABIAN HORSE
ASSOCIATION

Parkland Spring Horse Show
May 16 — 18, 2025

Classes Offered for Arabian, Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian,

American Saddlebred, Morgan & All Breeds
Westerner Park — Agri Centre Pavillon, Red Deer, Alberta

¢ Region XVII Arabian & HA/JAA Championship Qualifier e
¢ Sanctioned by the Arabian Horse Association

¢ EC Bronze approved, Morgan-Bronzee
e Sponsored by Parkland Arabian Horse Association

AHA Show Number

Show #251716511

ENTRIES CLOSE - SUNDAY, APRIL 20, 2025

Tamera Burkman,
Aqup Dula,CA. 91390

Main Ring: Steward - Linda Miller - Phone: 780 446-1343

Main Ring: Judge -

Aglet999@gmail.com
Sport Horse & Dressage
Judge - Rita Behan
Diamond Valley, AB
Steward: Sport Horse & Dressage:

Dr. Philippa Keegan
Phone: 403 519-6071
pakeegan@hotmail.com

*PLEASE READ**

PERSON(S) RESPONSIBLE
The Person(s) responsible (PR) for a horse must be an adult who has, or shares
responsibility for the care, training, custody, and performance of the horse and who
has official responsibility for that horse under EC Rules. The PR is liable under the
penalty provisions of the applicable EC Rules for any rule violations. Every entry
form for an EC sanctioned competition must identify the PR & be signed by the PR.
The Person(s) responsible is ultimately responsible for the condition, fitness and
management of the horse and is alone responsible for any act performed by
himself/herself or by any other person with authorized access to the horse in the
stables, elsewhere on the grounds, or while the horse is being ridden, driven or
exercised. A602.7
A: For adult entries into EC sanctioned competitions the PR shall be either the
trainer, the owner of the horse of the competitor who rides or drives the horse
during the EC sanctioned competition. Section A Page 101
B: For Junior entries into EC sanctioned competitions the Junior competitor
cannot be the PR. For Junior entries the PR may be either the trainer, the
owner of the horse, or a parent/guardian of the Junior competition
Per Article A801 -- every entry at an EC-sanctioned competition shall
constitute an agreement by the person responsible that the owner, lessee,
trainer, manager, agent, coach, driver or rider and horse shall be subject to the
EC constitution and all rules of EC and any additional rules set by the
competition.

Marion Enders,

PO Box 6216

Innisfail, AB T4G 1S9

cell:(403) 391-4044 Phone (403) 227-0538
Email: marion@theenders.com

Show Manager:

Stabling Manager: Debbie Storey — 403 357-7108

Joyce Coates

Wendell Epp - 403 334-0567
Lisa Chovin

Ringmaster:

Show Farrier:
Announcer

First Aid Services TBD

Veterinarians in the area are On Call
List will be posted in show office:

Veterinarian:

Parkland Arabian Horse Association
Raylene McWade (403) 887-2566

Darlene Brouwer (403) 350-6005
Ann de St. Remy

Show Committee:
American Saddlebred Rep.

Arabian Representative

Morgan Representative

Email Entries to marion@theenders.com

Entry Forms MUST be done with ONE horse seperately and
this will include the Entry form completed with signatures
including the Back page indicated on the top and the bottom of that
page), horse papers, all memberships (AHA &/or EC)

NO MINORS can sign any entry form

E-transfer must be done with treasurer and a copy sent with
the email or the mailed entry!

ALL entries wishing to stable together need to be emailed or
mailed together - if not, we cannot guarantee stabling

Questions or delivery address:
call Marion Enders at 403 391-4044




“The 2025 Parkland Spring Horse Show is a recognized sanctioned member competition of
Equestrian Canada Federation,
2451 Riverside Drive Ottawa, Ontario ~ K1H 7X7
and is governed by the Rules of EC current edition (see EC A602.1) EC/AEF #240163

STATEMENT OF PRINCIPLE

The Equestrian Canada Federation (EC), the National Federation of Canada, supports adherence to humane treatment of horses in all competitions under

its jurisdiction.

EC is committed to:

- Upholding the welfare of horses, regardless of value, as a primary consideration in all activities.

- Requiring that horses be treated with kindness, respect, and the compassion that they deserve, and that they never be subjected to mistreatment.

- Ensuring that owners, trainers, exhibitors and their agents use responsible care in the handling, treatment and transportation of their horses as well
as horses placed under their care for any purpose.

- Providing for the continuous well-being of horses by encouraging routine inspection and consultation with health care professionals and competition
officials to achieve the highest possible standards of nutrition, health, comfort, sanitation and safety as a matter of standard operating procedure.

- Continuing to support scientific studies on equine health and welfare.

- Increasing education in training and horsemanship practices.

- Requiring owners, trainers and exhibitors to know and follow their sanctioning organization is rules and to work within industry regulations in all
equestrian competitions.

- Reviewing, revising and developing competition rules and regulations that protect the welfare of horses.

The standard by which conduct or treatment will be measured is that which a person/person responsible, informed and experienced in generally accepted
equine training and exhibition procedures, would determine to be neither cruel, abusive nor inhumane. Neither the Parkland Spring Horse Show
Committee nor the Management or Owner of the Westerner Park nor any of its staff or agents shall be in any way liable for any accident, injury, damage,
loss, or for any other matter that may happen, from any cause or circumstances whatsoever, to exhibitors competitors, or members or their agents or to
anyone on the show grounds or to any animal or article exhibited or to any property brought on the show grounds or for any loss, claim, matter,
circumstances or event whatsoever in connection with, arising out of, or attributable to the show or any journey to or from the show. It is to be understood
and agreed that under no circumstances shall Parkland or Westerner Park its owner, agents or employees be liable for any loss, damages claims or costs
occasioned or suffered by an exhibitor, competitor or their agents directly or indirectly howsoever arising, including without limitation, losses, damages,
claims or costs as a result of Parkland or Westerner Park its owners, agents or employees negligence and you agree to indemnify and save harmless
Parkland or Westerner Park owners, agents, and employees from any claim against any liability arising out of any such loss, damages, claims or costs.
The Show Committee reserves the right to add, amend, or delete any point not covered by the rules and to correct any error or make any necessary
changes in the Prize List or Program.

You are cordially invited to join Equestrian Canada -check fees in the Current rule book as they might have changed (plus
provincial membership)
(Amateur status is included in the license but must check it on application for it to show up on the sport horse license)
You must declare your EC Amateur Status on an annual basis during EC Sport License renewal.

New: Bronze License - $35  Silver License - $121  Gold License $202 Platinum License - $305

**Provincial Membership is mandatory before purchasing an EC Sport License***
**Please refer to the EC Rules on Membership ***  Memberships are NOT sold at the Show Office
Temporary Sport Licenses are no longer available for purchase!

ALL MUST hold at minimum a Bronze Sport License.

Regional & National Breed Shows require a Silver EC Sport License

Membership to EC is now called a “Sport License”. All exhibitors, owners, trainers, riders, drivers, handlers must join EC with a
sport license to be able to compete in any EC sanctioned show. Memberships to Equestrian Canada for ARABIAN or HA/AA one
owner, all exhibitors, riders ,drivers, trainers MUST purchase an Alberta Equestrian Federation membership separately if you live in Alberta or
the provincial equivalent if from any other province in Canada.

SAFE SPORT COURSES - All Senior EC Sport License holders must complete two Safe Sport modules at no
cost and valid for a three-year period. All USEF Competitors will need to complete two Safe Sport modules
also at no cost using their USEF membership.

EC COACH STATUS 2025

EC Coach Status Section A, General Regulations, Article 102, Safe Sport Environments
Effective July 1, 2023, Canadian residents coaching athletes at EC-sanctioned events must meet minimum EC Coach Status
requirements:

o  Temporary Coach Status is now to be purchased directly from EC via the MyEC Portal.

e  Competitions must ensure all coaches named on entry hold either EC Licensed Coach Status OR have purchased Temporary

Coach Status from EC.

e  Temporary Coach status can be validated via the Competition Support Portal of the event.

e This means no more paper forms to be collected from the coach on-site.
Temporary Coach Status will be available until December 31, 2025; after this time, coaches at all EC-sanctioned events must meet
Licensed Coach Status requirements.

When registering for EC sanctioned competitions, athletes must indicate the name of their coach on the entry form or specify that

they are self-coached. Coaches from other countries, must be in good-standing with their home federation and must declare/have proof of
insurance. See Rules of Equestrian Canada, Section A, General Regulations. Article 102.Safe Sport Environments..




FArabiae FHorse Associafionn Show Recogesfion

Competition Sponsor: _Parkland Arabian Horse Association
AHA Recognition Show/Recording Numbe AHA - 251716511

The Arabian Horse Association is a major equine
association serving members in the United
States and Canada. It registers and maintains
a database of more than one million Arabian,
Half-Arabian and Anglo-Arabian horses and
administers more than $3 million in annual
prize money. AHA produces championship
events, recognizes over 500 Arabian horse
shows and distance rides annually and provides
activities and programs that promote breeding
and ownership. For information about Arabian,
Half-Arabian and Anglo-Arabian horses, call
303-696-4500, e-mail info@ArabianHorses.org
or visit ArabianHorses.org.

Joie A7 Hrough your local clecd forr
e followting rear ineinbens benett f2:

* Subscription Arabian Horse Life magazine

* Reduced rate for competition privileges across
a variety of disciplines for local, regional and
national AHA-approved shows and rides

* Peace of mind with 1 million in personal
liability insurance through Equisure

HORSE ASSOCIATION
* Preferred rates on horse registrations and
transfers

* Preferred rates on ArabDataSource, the world’s largest online Arabian horse resource

* No annual fee, low interest rate Bank of America affinity credit card

* Numerous opportunities to participate in award recognition and prize money programs
* Show circuits for AHA members at local, regional and national levels

Contact your local club: _Parkland Arabian Horse Association

The Judges & Stewards Commissioner
is responsible for handling written
and signed complaints relating to
judges” and stewards’ conduct when
filed by exhibitors, show officials,

AHA members or others, and when
accompanied by a ten-dollar ($10.00)
filing fee [Resolution 5-90]. Other
comments, compliments, questions,
inquiries are encourageed when
appropriate (no filing fee required).
Write: Judges & Stewards
Commissioner, PO Box 440949, Aurora,
CO 80044-0949; (303) 696-4537.
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MARKEL
INSURANCE
MARKEL' COMPANY

Arabian Horse Association 10805 East Bethany Drive Aurora, CO 80014 303.696.4500 303.696.4599 fax ArabianHorses.org

AHA 090032 (Rev. 03/17)

AHA Membership Statement - AHA Comp 301.10

Each competitor (this includes at least one recorded owner and all trainers, drivers, riders, halter handlers, coaches and the person(s) and
signing the entry blank in an Arabian Horse Association recognized Arabian division, at the time of entry into a competition, must submit a
copy of a valid AHA membership or competition card, join AHA or pay an AHA single membership fee for competitor. When an agent
signs for the owner at an AHA recognized competition, both the owner and the agent must be members of AHA or pay the AHA single
event membership. Single event membership is not acceptable at AHA Regional or National competitions. Exhibitors in Walk/Trot
classes are exempt from AHA membership requirements at qualifying competitions, but must have an AHA membership with competition

card at AHA Regional and National Competitions.

Exhibitors in Lead Line classes or Parents/Guardians signing for minors are exempt from AHA membership requirements.

Rules and Regulations

These shows are conducted in accordance with the rules of EC and AHA. Each participant in this show is responsible for knowledge
of the rules and is subject to these rules. Any changes or corrections will automatically become part of this Prize List.
Questions that arise, that are not covered by either AHA or EC rulebooks, will be decided by the Parkland Show Committee and their

decisions will be final.



Sponsorships

Regular Class - $20.00 per class
Two Regular Classes - $40.00
One Championship - $50.00

Contact: Darlene Brouwer for Sponsorship information at (403) 350-6005 or email at
beakerbrouwer@hotmail.com

Payments:

Payments can be made by Cheque, Money Order, Draft or E-Transfer

NEW E-TRANSFER E-transfers will be accepted as another form of payment.
a) The E-transfer must be completed prior to mailing or emailing of the entry on this Parkland Show.

b) Once the E-transfer is confirmed , make a copy and attach it to the entry for mailing or email a copy with the entry.
This will be the confirmation of payment for Entry or Entries.

c) If this is not completed - copied & mailed or copied & emailed with the entry (ies), it will be considered a late entry and Fees will be
doubled.

EMAIL - E-transfer to: paha79670@gmail.com
d) The e-transfer will be automatically completed with just the email — no password required.
e) Please type your name or owner name of the entry in the “box” on the e-transfer transaction.

\ Entry Fees
Regular Classes & Sport Horse Under Saddle  $20.00
Halter Classes $20.00
Reining, Trail, Ranch Riding $25.00
Dressage & Western Dressage $30.00
Sport Horse In-Hand $25.00
Saddlebred Stake Classes $30.00
EC Drug Fee for Bronze - each horse $ 7.00
Office Fee $40.00
AHA Show Fee - $7.00 USA = $10.00
AHA Resolution 9/90 - $10.00 USA = $15.00
Post -Entry Fees: - One fee of $25.00 additional per each new horse - late entry fee after April 20, 2025
plus the regular class entry fees as shown.

Email Entries fo - marion@theenders.com

1. Emailed entries MUST be done by one horse at a time. It will include the Entry Form
completed in full with all signatures, horse papers, copies of all memberships and payment.

2, E-transfer must be done with Treasurer and a copy of E-transfer confirmation sent
with this email.

3. Back page of entry form must have signatures as indicated on the top and the bottom of that
page.

4, “MINORS cannot sign an entry form” - It must be done by an ADULT!



Stabling

Stabling ***Shavings are included in these fees for each horse stall***

Horse Stall 3-day Fee $175.00 each
Tack Stall 3-day Fee $150.00 each
Dressage or Sport Horse Stall - 1 overnight stay $110.00 per stall

FOR SAFETY REASONS NO PERSON IS ALLOWED TO TIE A HORSE TO THE EXTERIOR OF ANY STALL NOR CROSS-TIE
ANY HORSE IN THE ALLEY-WAY FOR ANY REASON. THIS MEANS NO GROOMING, TACKING UP, FARRIER WORK etc
AT ANY TIME DAY OR NIGHT. PERSON RESPONSIBLE WILL ASSUME ALL RISKS AND LIABILITIES.

This will definitely be enforced at this Parkland Spring Show

1. No STABLING will be refunded after closing date - Sunday, April 20, 2025.
Show Management will consider each individually after the closing date including vet outs.

2, Stabling will be available from 8:00 a.m., May 16%, 2025. Stalls must be vacated no later than Midnight — May 18, 2025 unless other
arrangements are made with Parkland/Westerner.

Stabling is only guaranteed to those who submit their stabling requirements with their Entry Forms before the Entry Deadline.

Do not assume that you will be able to obtain stalls if you arrive at the Show and have not entered prior to the Entry Deadline.

Those who have booked stall(s), but wish to add stall(s) after the Entry Deadline are not guaranteed that additional stalls will be
in the same area of the stalls that were initially requested and assigned.

3. STABLING FEES: $175.00 per Stall and $150.00 per Tack Room for the full 3 days. No stall will be held without full payment and
all stalls will be allocated by the Stabling Manager. Shavings are supplied with the stall fee however use sparingly!

4, Dressage or Sport Horse entries will be allowed one night stabling at $110.00 - i.e. arrive after 4:00 pm on May 15, -(Thursday) and
leave 8:00 p.m. on May 17, 2025 ** may be in a designated area only** Full stabling fee is required for entries in each Sport Horse & Dressage.

5. All stalls MUST be moved by Westerner Staff only so contact Stabling Manager to arrange it.

6. Exhibitors can not move from their assigned stalls or trade without permission of the Show Manager. Violation of this rule will the result in
removal of the proposed competitor from the Show without refund of any kind. This rule will be strictly enforced.

1. There are no Day Stalls and no any Hauling in .

8. Shavings are included in the stall price. They are available at the end of each tent/barn. Bring your own wheelbarrow or large muck
bucket, and bed your own stalls. Please be considerate with the number of shavings used.

9. It is mandatory that the stabling area be kept clean - there are large waste disposal boxes at each end of every tent/barn.

10.  The ends of each stabling tent are not for the exclusive use of those with stalls in the immediate area. They are for everyone’s use to stor
carts etc. Anyone limiting the use of these areas by other exhibitors, may be asked to correct the situation by the Show Manager.

11.  There will be NO hay or straw available for purchase at the Parkland Spring Show.

12.  After 12 noon on Sunday - 18t feel free to load up on shavings to put in Trailer etc. for the ride home!

13.  You will need to bring your own hoses etc. for the bath stall.

Email to: marion@theenders.com
Mail to: Parkland Spring Show
Marion Enders, Show Secretary
PO Box 6216
Innisfail, AB T4G 1S9 Telephone: (403) 227-0538  Cell: (403) 391-4044

( call me for the address to send an entry by courier service)

Please DO NOT use the Arabian CODE number (second column) along with the Class number when entering.
These codes are for the Arabian Horse Association Office use only.

ALL entries wishing to stable together MUST be emailed or mailed together




General Rules

52

10.

11.

12.
13.

14.

15.
16.

17.

All entries must:

have each owner’s entry on a separate form;

full address of owner (plus that of the trainer and/or authorized agent);

signature of owner (plus that of the trainer or authorized agent) or the adult and person responsible ;
copies of all membership cards, this includes AHA, CMHA, ASHAC, & EC & AEF (PSO)

Amateur Owner / Rider and Junior Exhibitor cards;

a copy of each horse’s registration papers (front and back);

include funds to cover entry, stall rental, drug fees and all required fees shown on entry form.

AN N NN VAN

All E-transfers, cheques, money orders or drafts are to be made payable to the Parkland Arabian Horse Association.
No post-dated cheques will be accepted for Entry Fees, Stabling, Sponsorships or Advertising.

Horses entering any classes (except those listed as All Breeds) must be registered with the Canadian Arabian Horse Registry (CAHR), the
Arabian Horse Registry of America or the AHA or the Canadian Morgan Horse Association (CMHA); the American Saddlebred Horse
Association of Canada (ASHAC); or any other duly recognized registry if the horse is owned by a citizen of a foreign country. For greater
clarity, an American Saddlebred or Morgan owned by an American citizen may be entered with a name and registration number from the
American Saddlebred Horse Association or the American Morgan Horse Association. Horses must be entered under their full registered name
with their registration number, or if an age specified by breed rules, as eligible for registration. Horses must be entered under the name(s) of
the owner or lessee of record with the breed association. A copy of the registration papers showing recorded ownership or proof of lease must
be submitted with the entry form at the time the entry is made.

Post entries will be accepted at this show. However, ‘the per horse post-entry fee of $25 and will accepted up to one full session prior.

Any horse entered in any class at a competition may be selected for equine medication control testing while at the event location.” . A602.5

All Arabian sanctioned AHA Shows must collect a mandatory fee per horse entered per show of $7.00 US funds converts to $10.00 Canadian.
This is in accordance to Resolution #9/90 that addressed mandatory funding for the new Judges, Commission and Education/Evaluation
Committee. To compensate for the US exchange rate, the Parkland Spring Show will be charging $10.00 CDN_per show to those entering
horses in Arabian or Half/Arabian classes to cover this fee. This fee will be refunded to owners following the current vet out ruling per AHA
Rules. AHA 602.5

ARTICLE A1006 Examination — Sample & Collect for drug testing by EC staff - the recommendation of the chair or the chair's delegate, the
technician or the licensed veterinarian may select for sample collection and testing of any horse entered in any class at an EC-sanctioned
competition.

Management reserves the right to reject any entry at any time for any reason the Officials deem reasonable cause.

No entry fee will be refunded except on receipt of a Veterinarian's Certificate, which is required and must be presented to the Show
Secretary. No refunds of entry fees for any reason after 8:00 am, Friday, May 16, 2025. A $50 fee will be deducted from any refund to cover
processing expenses. There is no substitution of horses for any reason unless approved by show management with extenuating
circumstances. Show Secretary will also retain the office fee and back number fee.

A charge of $50.00 will be levied for cheques returned by the bank for any reason. Exhibitors with returned cheques will not be allowed to show
unless a certified cheque, cash or money order is presented to the Show Office prior to the start of classes on Friday, May 16, 2025 — 8:00am.
This charge will also go for any credit card.

Management reserves the right to combine or cancel classes having fewer than 3 entries at closing of entries. Exhibitors will be notified if
classes are cancelled due to low entries. All changes will be posted at the Show Office. Please verify your classes and fees on the
Acknowledgement emailed to you.

Calls or emails will be made to exhibitors by the Show Secretary if deemed necessary to clarify any entry.

If entry forms are not completely correct they may be returned at the discretion of the Show Secretary. Entries missing priority items such as
horse papers and copies of membership cards will be charged an additional $10.00 fee by the Show Secretary.

ltems missing from the entry form are asked to bring those items to the show office when they check in. It is alot of extra work to have them
emailed, faxed or mailed prior to the show.

Entries must be post-marked or emailed , no later than midnight Sunday, April 20, 2025

Unrelated Owners In Owner Classes - For the purpose of showing in Junior Owner and Amateur Owner classes,
two non-related owners will now be able to co-own a horse and show in owner classes provided that :
a. The Ownership must be an AND relationship — not an OR relationship.
b. No family member of a professional may enter into this relationship.
c. “Non-family owners” are defined as two distinct individuals who are not related as family as defined by EC.
d. Family members of these two co-owners are NOT permitted to show in owner classes.
e. Both co-owners must be members of EC/USEF and hold a valid Amateur card. Refer to Equestrian Canada rules for more information!

Upon any act of discourtesy or disobedience to the Officials by an owner, groom, rider or driver, the owner may forfeit the entry fee and as such
will be reported to the Horse Show Committee and/or EC and/or AHA. The Committee reserves the right to itself, the power to remove any
groom, horse, rider, family member or persons associated with any horse or rider from the show grounds without being liable for compensation



General Rules Continued.......

18.

19..

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

The Horse Show Committee reserves the right to decide on any point not governed by the rules to correct any error or make any
necessary alterations to the Rules, Prize List or Program.

Barn calls are a courtesy only. Exhibitors must check in with the Gate Attendant before the class is called to enter the ring. Those
exhibitors who have not checked in, may be stopped from entering the ring. Exhibitors must enter the ring promptly when called. The
gate will close 2 minutes after the first horse enters the ring or in cases with large classes taking more than 2 minutes, after the entry of
the final horse in a continuous string of horses. Those not ready when called will not be allowed to enter the ring once the gate is closed.

Gate holds will be granted at the discretion of Show Management and must be requested through the Show Office well before the class,
preferably before the beginning of the session prior to requiring the gate hold.

No person other than Officials, the Steward and Attendants on duty may enter the Show Ring without permission of the Horse Show
Committee.

Grooms entering the ring are required to be neatly attired.

Any exhibitor using the wrong number, or having no number in the ring may be excused from the class. It is the exhibitor's responsibility
to ensure that they are wearing the correct number in the class. Competition numbers must be worn & visible at all times. Please come
to the show office to get a duplicate number if required.

Cruelty to or abuse of any horses by any person at a recognized show is forbidden. Excessive use of a whip on any horse anywhere on
the show grounds before or during the show by any person constitutes a violation and renders the offender subject to penalty.

If any exhibitor has an outstanding debt to the Parkland Arabian Horse Assoc., the Show Committee reserves
the right to refuse entry to the Show.

| 26.

All dogs must be kept on a leash on the show grounds. Dogs are NOT allowed in the Agricentre Pavillion or hitching ring at any time.

| 2.

Bikes/Scooters/ Skate Boards are NOT to be ridden in the Barns or around the hitching ring area at any time!.

28.

29.

Westerner Park has a campground that is operated independently. You may be asked to pay a fee if you have a trailer parked near
the barn that appears to have living quarters, even if it is NOT plugged in. You may also be asked to move your trailer if it is parked
at a barn & not plugged in.contact at westernercampground.com to prebook your RV/HorseTrailer with living quarters or 403-352-8801.

AGE SPLITS: Age Splits for AHA Junior Classes will be 14yrs & Under and 15-18years.

Membership

All exhibitors entering Arabian and/or Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian classes at this show must hold a valid AHA Competition membership or pay
a Single Event Membership fee of $35.00 person per show. This includes one owner, any trainer, driver, rider or halter handler who exhibits
horses in the show ring or signs the entry form as the responsible person for any individual’s horse.

Walk/Trot exhibitors (not in showmanship)- but MUST have a provincial membership and Parents or Guardians signing the form for minors.

Lead Line Membership: All lead Line entries must have an AEF membership — No Fee — and put in the entry for that class along with
all other paperwork. ~ Membership Form will be separate on this show website - www.showsecretary.ca .

One owner, and all drivers, riders, lessees, agents or trainers must hold an EC Sport License and have paid an appropriate provincial horse
federation levy or if a US citizen holds a valid US Equestrian Federation membership.

Please check the EC membership rules on 2025 for further rulings A207 & A208 & A216 for complete wording. This show requires full
Equestrian Canada Sport License for Arabian, Morgan & American Saddlebred exhibitors, owners, riders, drivers, handlers etc. along with the
PSO - i.e. AEF for Alberta participants.

All Breed entries require EC Sport Horse License to exhibit for insurance purposes as they are EC approved classes.

Amateur status designation on an EC Sport Horse License is required for individuals wishing to exhibit in Amateur classes.

You MUST apply for this card at the same time you apply for the Sport Horse License. No extra fee will be charged for Amateur Status.

An Amateur is a person who, having attained the age of 19 (for show purpose) does not attempt to make a profit through equestrian activities;
whose main source of income is not derived from equestrian activities which would make him/her professional. Amateur Owner is included in
the Senior Competitive License fee but must be applied for at an additional fee within a Competitive License. Check current EC rules for changes A207

. You are cordially invited to join Equestrian Canada - check fees in the Current rule book as they may have changed (plus provincial levy on

each membership and Amateur Status) ~ Amateur status must be applied for and is included in your Sport Horse License at no fee.

Alberta residents MUST purchase an AEF membership plus EC Sport License to show at all Arabian & HA/AA shows

Please refer to the EC Rules for Membership changes. The Parkland Spring Show is “Bronze” recognized shows for Arabian,

Morgan, ASB and All Breeds.

A Temporary Sport License is NOT available any more! Please contact your PSO & Equestrian Canada directly.

A Single Event EC Sport License upgrade is for a competitor arriving at a competition without the correct EC Sport License level. The competitor

pays a fee of $20 to the competition to upgrade and compete at each level higher than their current license. The upgrade is valid only for that

competition and does not accrue points. Permanent upgrades must be done directly through the EC office. (be done on your I-phone to EC)
Contact: rules@equestriancanada.ca with any questions regarding this or any new rules.

For EC membership apply to - on line at www.equinecanada.ca. Provincial levies (if applicable) to be paid to the Alberta Equestrian
Federation, NO EC Memberships will be sold at this show office.




Class Specifications

1. Every class offered herein is covered by the current Rules and Specifications of Equestrian Canada and/or the AHA and will be held and
judged in accordance with said rulebooks.

2. Exhibitors, Judges and Show Officials are responsible for knowledge of the Rules. Full details of Show Horse Operation — EC (including FEI)
rules — list of recognized Judges — other vital information is in the RULE BOOK copyright for exclusive use of recognized shows. See current
EC Rules and amendments. Every individual is eligible to count points won at recognized EC Shows for Annual and Provincial Championship
Awards. The current EC Rules and Amendments are presently in effect and have been used to compile the Rules and Regulations in Prize List.

3. The All-Breed open classes follow EC Open Rules unless otherwise stated.

4. TBA: 1.ASB, Morgan & All Breed TBA - Class fee is $25.00 for each title class.
2.A/HA/AATBA -Class Fee is $25.00 for each titled class.
3.These Fees are charged only to the person who has asked for the TBA class.
4. All TBA’s MUST be purchased by no later than Sunday, May 11th, 2025.
Contact — Marion Enders — Show Secretary - by email: marion@theenders.com to give the title of the class & where it will be

5. For the Arabian Division, Junior Horses are 5yrs and under as of January 1 of the current year. ~ For Morgan and American Saddlebred
classes, Junior Horses are 4yrs and under as of January 1, of the current year. Other breeds as per their rules and regulations.

6. Arabian/HA/AA - Individuals are AHA Junior Exhibitors if they have not yet reached their 19t birthday prior to December 1t of the previous
calendar year. Individuals are Juniors, according to EC, until the end of the calendar year in which they reach 18yrs of age i.e. JOTR,
JTR-18 & Under and AATR, AAOTR- are 19yrs & Over

7. ASB, AB or Morgan - Youth Exhibitors - are 21yrs of age or younger. Youth Exhibitors may show stallions, mares or geldings with the exception
of the Arabian/HA/AA stallion halter/breeding classes. Walk/trot, jog exhibitors cannot cross enter into any class requiring a lope or canter
and must be 11years or under. Refer to EC rules for definition of youth & owner

8. Breeding In-hand Arabian and Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian classes will use the Arabian Scoring System per current AHA handbook.
In Hand Arabian & HA/AA Judges’ cards have been modified, see AHA 2024 Handbook

9. Morgan Youth classes are open to exhibitors 21years of age and under. Youth classes are judged in accordance with Open Classes and are
open to stallions, mares and geldings. Youth Exhibitors in the Morgan Division may cross enter in all other Junior Exhibitor classes offered in
each Show. Stallions are prohibited in Junior Exhibitor classes.

10. Participants in Morgan English Pleasure classes must wear Saddle Seat attire. Refer to B5602.2 for EC
11. Participants in All Breeds English Pleasure and Park must wear Saddle Seat attire.
12. Morgan Classic Pleasure horses may cross enter in all other Morgan English Pleasure and Pleasure Driving classes offered in each Show.

13. Arabian Country English Pleasure may not enter Arabian English Pleasure or Arabian Pleasure Driving classes at the same show.
All horses are eligible to enter the All Breeds English Pleasure classes.

14. Amateur designation includes Adult and Junior riders. Junior horses are as per breed specifications. Novice horses cannot have won more
than 3 first place ribbons in the Division entered. No qualifying class required.
All Breed Western Pleasure horses will be asked to walk, jog and lope both ways of the ring and will be asked to back. Hunter Pleasure
horses will be asked to walk, trot and canter both ways of the ring and may be asked to back. Extended gaits may be called for.
All Breeds English Pleasure classes (see Awards #2) are open to Arabian and Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian English Pleasure and Country
English Pleasure horses; Morgan English Pleasure and Classic Pleasure horses; American Saddlebred Park, Three-Gaited, Pleasure, and
Country Pleasure horses; and to horses of any other breed that have an English Pleasure division that exhibits in Saddle Seat attire. Horses
entered must conform to their respective breed specifications for shoeing and horse age designation for the divisions permitted to show in the
All Breed classes. Amateur designation includes Adult and Junior riders. Junior horses are as per breed specifications. Novice horses cannot
have won more than 3 first place ribbons in the Division entered. No qualifying class required. Horses must walk, trot and canter both ways of
the ring.
All Breeds Equitation classes will be conducted according to EC general Articles pertaining to Equitation, Hunter Seat on the Flat and Saddle
Seat Equitation.
All Breeds English Show Hack horses will be asked to walk, trot, canter (normal, collected and extended gaits) and hand gallop (collectively)
both ways of the ring, and will be asked to back.

15. AHA Medal Class Specifications are now located in the EC/USEF Rulebook and are no longer required to be printed in the prize List. Please
refer to the Arabian Division Chapter for rules & class specs.
AHA Medal classes with pattern must be held regardless of number of competitors. An AHA Medal class must have a minimum of three (3)
competitors with proper appointments in order to have an AHA Medal awarded. For AHA Medal classes with fewer than three
competitors, AHA Medal points will be earned.

16. Adult Equitation classes have been added. AATR Equitation classes are 19yrs & Over and follow the same equitation rules as the junior
classes. However, Adult equitation exhibitors are not allowed to enter the AHA Medal classes. See AHA 2025 Handbook.

17. Patterns will be posted at least one hour before the class at the Show Office and in an area designated by the Show Committee.
18. Substitution of a horse will be handled on an individual basis
19.  All Morgan classes are Equine Canada rated “Bronze”.



20. Lead Line 2-7yrs old - NO FEE -- can enter at show office one session before the class.
Lead Line youth are not allowed to enter any other class.
. Safety is the main priority
. Child must wear a helmet
. The lead line must be attached to the halter and not to the bridle bit.
. Saddle must fit child with feet in stirrups
. Person leading horse must be 14yrs or older
. Horse must be entered in the show.
Lead Line Membership: All lead Line entries must have an AEF membership prior to entry into this class — No Fee Charge —.
Parents must sign this form. Membership Form will be separate on this show website - www.showsecretary.ca .
For more information please contact Alberta Equestrian Federation.

oo WN

21. Junior exhibitors may not show stallions in All Breed classes, showmanship or equitation. Refer to breed-specific classes for rules of each breed
organization shall apply with respect to Junior competitors exhibiting stallions.

22.. EC Article A905.2 states that Junior competitors must wear proper fitting, approved protective headgear, with the safety harness correctly
secured, at all times while mounted on competition or event grounds. Approved headgear meets the ASTM (American Society for testing
Materials) standards and displays the SEI (Safety Equipment Institute) seal. The British standard, BS, is also acceptable. EC Article A905.1
strongly recommends that all persons wear approved headgear at all times while mounted or driving cross country or marathon. However, at
present, if a Junior is competing in a discipline or breed whose rules specify other headgear (e.g. western hats, derbies etc) those rules
supersede the new rule. However, all breeds and disciplines do allow protective headgear with no penalty and we urge their members to put
safety ahead of tradition and adopt the new rule. Therefore, no helmets are mandatory as yet in Saddle Seat or Western classes but they are
recommended. Approved headgear is mandatory in all over fences classes. Hunt Seat on the flat must wear approved helmets complete
with harness. "Note: A helmet is required in Hunt Seat Equitation as per EC rules. Juniors are strongly advised to wear helmets until just
before they enter the show ring in any division. All Breed Juniors must wear a helmet EC Rule A802.6

23. Hors Concour is allowed, unless specific breed rules indicate otherwise -- exception — Dressage and Hunter Over Fences.
These entries must pay the same fee and are subject to the same conditions that apply to regular class entries.
Show secretary must be advised of the Hors Concour entry before shown. A214.3  Hors Concour entries are not eligible for any awards.

24.  Arabian Achievement Leveling is in effect for Park, English Pleasure, Country English Pleasure, Hunter Pleasure, Western Pleasure and Trail.
For complete information refer to your AHA 2025 handbook.

25.  SELECT ATR - Arabian/HA/AA Classes — REFER to EC Rules 2025— Changes have been made for this division — It is the responsibility
of the exhibitor to know the specifications for each class/each division entered.

26. Morgan Ladies Classes are for lady riders/drivers over 18yrs of age.

27. *EC statement — Any horse entered in any class at a competition subject to the requirement to pay drug testing fees may, while on the
competition grounds and on the recommendation of the chairman of the provincial Equine Medication Control Committee or the chairman’s
appointee, be selected for equine medication control testing. A602.5

AWARDS

1. Regular Halter, Performance and Stake Classes will be placed 1st- 6t per AHA result rules. Ribbons placed - 1stto 5t places.
2. Saddlebred Stake Classes (as per EC Rules) will receive ribbons and 90% of the entry fees.

3. Prize money to 5t place: 1st—35%; 2nd —25%; 3 —15%; 4t -10%; 50 -5% =90%.

4. If there are fewer than 5 horses entered and shown, payout will remain as stated.

5. Cheques will be issued to the horse owner(s) and will be mailed within 60 days of the end of the show.

‘ TBA classes:
1. ASB, Morgan & All Breed TBA - class fee is $25.00 for each title class.

2. AHA/AATBA - class fee is $25.00 for each titled class.
3. These fees are charged only to the person who has asked for the TBA class.
4. Al TBA’'s MUST be purchased by no later than Sunday, May 11th, 2025!

Contact — Marion Enders — Show Secretary -
by email: marion@theenders.com to give her the title of the class & where to put it in the Tentative Schedule.

Biosecurity guidelines at a Horse Show  Make sure your horse is healthy, up to date on vaccinations, and fit for travel and competition. This starts at home,
long before the show. Clean and disinfect the stall(s) your horse will use at the show. Leftover manure, shavings, and dirty walls are potential hazards. Remove all remains of
bedding, and then let soap and water work on the walls. For added measure, you can rinse with a 1:15 ratio of bleach to water. Take responsibility for your horse — be his
advocate. It's perfectly fine to ask someone not to touch your horse. Respect your fellow competitors and owners as well by not smooching or scratching their horses. Monitor
your horse’s temperature. Most horses will appear totes normal with a fever long before the fever makes them appear ill. Twice daily at shows is a good idea, and continue the
twice daily for a bit after a show and travel. Don’t share. | know this is contrary to every Sesame Street episode, but diseases are contagious! If you have extra things in your
trailer that you could lend out without needing it back, you may be OK. But it's a hard pass on sharing brushes, some skin infections are contagious via brushes. Hoses that are
shared among horses can also be a source of infection, so bring your own. If your horse is the most social creature on the planet, it's going to be a rude awakening when you
explain to him that nose-to-nose contact is off the menu. It’'s fine to get him a stuffed animal instead situate your horse so he can still see other horses, but maybe at a
distance. Tack stalls are great to put between horse stalls at shows.  If you are concerned about biosecurity at a show, talk to your veterinarian and the Show Management,
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2025 COMPLIMENTARY AEF MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION
FOR LEAD LINE CLASS RIDER ONLY - Aged 7 and under.

Membership is valid for lead line classes at EC & AEF sanctioned events ONLY.
TEMPORARY MEMERSHIPS ARE AVAILABLE TO CANADIAN RESIDENTS ONLY.

LEAD LINE APPLICANT INFORMATION

Given
Surname: Name: Phone No:
Gender:
Birthdate: M F NB Email:
Mailing
Address: City/Town: Prov/Terr: PC

NAME OF COMPETITION &
LOCATION

COMPETITION DATE(S)

Lead line complimentary AEF membership provides ONLY the benefits listed below and only while
the applicant is participating in a lead line class at an EC or AEF sanctioned show.

If a participant is involved with horses outside of the lead line class, please purchase full AEF membership.

ANNUAL AEF MEMBERSHIPS AND OTHER BENEFITS ARE AVAILABLE ONLINE

LEAD LINE CLASS MEMBERSHIP BENEFITS

$5,000,000 Personal Liability Insurance (non-commercial) related to the personal ownership and/or personal use of horse(s)

ONLY WHILE PARTICIPATING IN A LEAD LINE CLASS at an EC or AEF Sanctioned Event.

$40,000 Accidental Death & Dismemberment arising from equine related activities only while participating in a LEAD LINE

CLASS (Canadian Residents Only)

AEF is not licensed to sell or provide counsel on insurance coverage provides the insurance coverage included with this
Membership. Contact Acera Insurance Services Ltd directly for any questions regarding coverage, limitations, or exclusions at

1-800-670-1877 (Equine Dept)

PARENTAL CONSENT AND DECLARATION — MANDATORY

On behalf of the minor applicant, | DECLARE | am the parent or legal guardian of the applicant who is under the age of 18
years. | hereby give my consent for the named minor applicant to participate in a Lead Line Class(es) and become a member of
the AEF. | FURTHER DECLARE the information provided in this application to be true and accurate. Falsifying information could

result in insurance coverage declared null and void. | acknowledge Acera Insurance Services Ltd. is the licensed broker and

administrator for the member insurance program and all questions regarding insurance must be directed to Acera. AEF is not

licensed to sell or provide counsel on insurance coverage. | recognize equestrian activities involve an inherent risk. | hereby

accept this risk and hold harmless AEF, its officers, agents, employees, and representatives.
| understand this membership is for participation in a Lead Line Class ONLY.

Name: (Parent/Guardian):

Signature:

APPLICATION FORM MUST BE RECEIVED BY AEF 30 DAYS PRIOR TO START OF THE LEAD LINE CLASS.
PLEASE SEND COMPLETED FORM TO:

Alberta Equestrian Federation
120, 251 Midpark Blvd SE Calgary, AB T2X 1S3
Toll Free: 1 877 463 6233 Phone: 403 253 4411 Fax: 1 403 252 5260
Email: membership@albertaequestrian.com Website: albertaequestrian.com

Checkout the Kids AEF Activity Pack available on AEF’s online store
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£3 Sandman

HOTEL | RED DEER

Thank you for choosing the Sandman Hotel Red Deer to host the Parkland Arabian Horse Show
| am pleased to offer you the following rooms and rates for your upcoming group block:

Standard Room 1 Queen Bed at a rate of $119.00 per room per night
Standard Rooms 1 Double Beds at a rate of $119.00 per room per night
Standard Rooms with 1 King Bed and Sofa-Bed at a rate of $129.00 per room per night
King Suites with King Bed, Sofa-Bed and Kitchenette at a rate of $139.00 per room per night
Queen Suites with Private Room, Sofa-Bed and Kitchenette at a rate of $149.00 per room per night.

The rooms will be held until May 1, 2025 at which point any rooms not booked will be automatically
released.

Bookings can be made by calling 1-800-SANDMAN or 403-343-7400 and quoting the following group
name or group code:

Group Name Group Code
Parkland Arabian 2505PARKLA
Horse Show

Check-in: 4:00pm
Check-out: 11:00am

Credit Card & Photo I.D.

Please ensure that your guests have a piece of Photo I.D. and a valid credit card at check-in. The hotel
will be taking pre-authorization of room rate + tax and an additional amount to cover any incidentals.
The Sandman Hotel Red Deer does not accept prepaid credit cards, visa debit, debit or cash deposits to
guarantee the rooms. If the guest does not have a valid credit card, please contact us to arrange for a
Credit Card Authorization Form to be completed prior to check-in.

Cancellation Policy
Individual cancellations must be made 24 hours prior to arrival, cancellations after this time may result
in a fee.

For more information please contact:

Alycia Sim | Sales Manager

SANDMAN HOTEL RED DEER

2818 Gaetz Avenue | Red Deer AB | T4R 1M4
Phone 403 343 7400
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VACCINATION REQUIREMENTS - EQUINE CANADA

Y
EQUESTRIAN

GANADA
EQUESTRE

KNUWYUURVAGGINATIUNREUUIREMENTS

EQUINEINFLUENZA G HERPES VACCINATIONSATEC SANCTIONED CONPETTIONS

(Tl

Wi0?

+ All equines entering in Equestrian Canada sanctioned competitions as of
2020

WHAT?

+ Equine Influenza Vaccination
+ Equine Herpes Virus 184 Vaccination

WHEN?

+ Primary vaccinations must be given in accordance with manufacturer
recommendations

+ Boosters vaccinations must be provided annually (every 12 months)
thereafter

+ Viaccination must be administered within 6 months (plus 21 days) of
ARRIVING at the competition

+ BUT NOT within 7 ciays (1 week before) of arrival to the competition
+ MAKE APLAN WITH YOUR VET!

HOW?

o EC will require that all responsible persons must declare compliance with
vaccination requirements on their entry form

+Individual competitions can require proof of vaccination
+ Proof of vaccination can be in the form of a veterinarian's receipt or invoice

+|f you administer your own vaccinations, you must provide a receipt, batch
number and date of administration

+ ALWAYS CARRY YOUR PROOF OF VACCINATION WITH YOU!
EQUESTRIANCA
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ARTICLE A602 PRIZE LISTS - MANDATORY
INFORMATION (8.) The following statement must be
included in the prize list of any EC sanctioned competition:
“All horses attending Equestrian Canada sanctioned
competitions must have met the requirements of Article
A519, Vaccinations. See Rules of Equestrian
Canada, Section A, General Regulations, Article A519,
Vaccinations.”

ARTICLE A802 ENTRY FORMS (7.) All entry forms must
contain the following statement, which must be signed by
the person(s) responsible (See Glossary — Person(s)
responsible): “I hereby certify that every horse listed on
this entry form has met the requirements of Article A519,
Vaccinations.




May 16, 17, & 18, 2025

PARKLAND SPRING HORSE SHOW
Tentative Schedule

AHA #251716511 EC #250204

Start Time: 8:00 am
Sport Horse Judge: Rita Behan

Friday, May 16, 2025
SPORT HORSE IN-HAND

Main Ring - Agri.East

Steward: Philippa .Keegan

101 A/HAJAA Sport Horse In-Hand Yearlings Any Sex

102 39 Arabian Sport Horse In-Hand Mares 2yr & Over Open
103 43 Arabian Sport Horse In-Hand Mares 2yr & Over ATH
104 53 Arabian Sport Horse In-Hand Geldings 2yr & Over Open
105 57 Arabian Sport Horse In-Hand Geldings 2yr & Over ATH
106 46 Arabian Sport Horse In-Hand Stallions 2yr & Over Open
107 50 Arabian Sport Horse In-Hand Stallions 2yr & Over AATH
108 475 HAJAA Sport Horse In-Hand Mares 2yr & Over Open
109 479 HAJAA Sport Horse In-Hand Mares 2yr & Over ATH

110 494 HAJAA Sport Horse In-Hand Geldings 2yr & Over Open
111 498 HA/AA Sport Horse In-Hand Geldings 2yr & Over ATH
112 484 HAJAA Sport Horse In-Hand Stallions 2yr & Over Open
113 488 HA/AA Sport Horse In-Hand Stallions 2yr & Over AATH

Start Time: 10:00 am
Judge: Tamera Burkman

Friday, May 16, 2025

Main Ring

Steward: Linda Miller

Performance & Sport Horse Under Saddle Sport Horse Under Saddle - Judge: Rita Behan

14 111 Arabian Country English Pleasure Junior Horse
115 1337 HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR 18yrs & Under
116 American Saddlebred Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Junior Rider
17 192 Arabian Western Pleasure AOTR
118 775 HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle AOTR
119 All Breed English Pleasure Senior Rider (Saddle Seat)
120 292 Arabian Hunter Pleasure AOTR
121 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Ladies
122 All Breed Walk-Trot/Jog Equitation (Western Seat) 11yrs & Under
123 335 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Limit Horse
124 American Saddlebred Three Gaited English Show Pleasure Junior Rider
125 190 Arabian Western Pleasure Limit Horse
126 779 HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle Junior Horse
127 759 HA/AA English Show Hack ATR
SHORT BREAK - 10 minutes
128 All Breed Pleasure Driving Open
129 773 HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle Limit Horse
130 All Breed Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse
131 97 Arabian Country English Pleasure AOTR
132 1050 HA/AA Sport Horse Show Hack
133 All Breed English Pleasure (Saddle Seat) Junior/Novice Horse
134 Morgan Western Pleasure Junior Rider
135 All Breed Walk/Trot Pleasure Any Seat 11yrs & Under
136 1328 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JOTR 18yrs & Under
137 All Breed English Pleasure Maiden Rider (Saddle Seat)
138 347 Arabian Sport Horse Show Hack Open
139 540 HA/AA Country English Pleasure Open
140 Morgan English Pleasure Open
141 American Saddlebred Five Gaited Limit Horse
142 Morgan Sport Horse Under Saddle Open

Start Time: After 142

Friday, May 16 2025

Outside Covered Ring

Judge: Tamera Burkman Ranch Horse Riding Steward: Linda Miller

143 3026 HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding  Open

144 3008 Arabian Ranch Horse Riding ATR

145 3028 HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding  ATR

146 3006 Arabian Ranch Horse Riding Open

147 All Breed Ranch Riding  Open

148 All Breed Ranch Riding  ATR

149 All Breed Ranch Riding Walk/Trot Amateur to Ride
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Start Time: Not before 5:30 pm Friday, May 16, 2025

Judge: Tamera Burkman

Performance & Sport Horse Under Saddle

Main Ring Steward: Linda Miller
Sport Horse - Judge: Rita Behan

150
151
152
153
154
1556
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177

741

335

305
773

924
341

95
620

339
733

1936
556

1326
777

1339

337
950

All Breed Driving - Amateur Driver

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR

American Saddlebred Five Gaited Amateur

Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Open

Morgan Hunter Pleasure Ladies

Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse

HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle Open

All Breed Western Pleasure Limit Horse

AHA Saddle Seat Equitation Medal JTR 18yrs & Under (Pattern)
Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Junior Horse

American Saddlebred Country Pleasure Senior Rider

Arabian Country English Pleasure Open

HA/AA Western Pleasure Limit Horse

Morgan Hunter Pleasure Youth

Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle ATR

HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open

American Saddlebred Park Horse Open

Arabian Western Pleasure Select ATR

HA/AA Country English Pleasure Junior Horse

All Breed Hunter Pleasure Open

Arabian Western Pleasure JOTR 18yrs & Under

HA/AA Sport Horse Under Saddle ATR

American Saddlebred Three Gaited English Show Pleasure Open
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR 18yrs & Under

Morgan Western Pleasure Amateur

Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle AOTR

AHA Western Horsemanship Medal JTR18yrs & Under (Pattern)
American Saddlebred Five Gaited Horse Open

Start at: 8:30 am Saturday, May 17, 2025 Outside Covered Ring
Judge: Tamera Burkman TRAIL Steward: Linda Miller
Walk Course

178 All Breed English Trail Open

179 179 Arabian English Trail Open

180 691 HAJAA English Trail Open

181 Morgan English Trail Open

182 181 Arabian English Trail AOTR

183 693 HA/AA English Trail AOTR

Walk Course

184 All Breed Western Trail Open

185 210 Arabian Western Trail Open

186 645 HAJ/AA Western Trail Open

187 Morgan Western Trail Open

188 212 Arabian Western Trail AOTR

189 647 HA/AA Western Trail AOTR

189A All Breed Walk/Trot Trail Open

190 All Breed In-Hand Trail, 3yrs & Under-Open “NOTE...Cannot have been shown in Trail previous under saddle!”
AFTER Class 190 Saturday, May 17, 2025 Outside Covered Ring
Judge: Tamera Burkman RANCH TRAIL Steward: Linda Miller

191 1778 Arabian Ranch Trail Open

192 2352 HA/AA Ranch Trail Open

193 All Breed RanchTrail Open




Start Time: 9:00 AM
Judge: Rita Behan

Saturday, May 17, 2025 Outside Infield Ring
Dressage Tests Steward: Philippa Keegan

194 790 Dressage Training Level Open - Test 2
195 All Breed Dressage — Test of Choice (Must indicate Test with entry)
196 801 Dressage First Level ATR - Test 2
197 1807 Dressage Second Level Open - Test 1
198 818 Dressage Third Level ATR - Test 1
200 792 Dressage Training Level ATR - Test 1
201 797 Dressage First Level Open - Test 2
202 1810 Dressage Second Level ATR - Test 1
203 815 Dressage Third Level Open - Test 1
204 733 Dressage Fourth Level Open - Test 1
206 429 Dressage Seat Equitation JTR 18 & Under
207 429 Dressage Seat Equitation AATR 19 & Over
208 434 Dressage AHA Medal Equitation JTR 18yrs & Under (Pattern)
209 790 Dressage Training Level Open - Test 3

WDAA Western Dressage Tests
210 2301 Dressage Western Basic Open - Test 2
211 2401 Dressage Western Level 1 Open - Test 1
212 All Breed Western Dressage Introductory - Walk/Trot - Open — (Must indicate Test with entry)

Start Time: Will be announced Saturday, May 17, 2025 Main Ring
Judge: Tamera Burkman Performance & Equitation Steward: Linda Miller
213 All Breed Hunter Seat, Not to Jump, Equitation 14yrs & Under
214 735 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AOTR
215 All Breed Walk/Trot Pleasure (Hunter or Saddle Seat) 11yrs & Under
216 198 Arabian Western Pleasure ATR
217 All Breed Assist Walk/Trot Any Age Any Discipline
218 938 AHA Hunter Seat Not To Jump Equitation Medal JTR 18yrs & Under (Pattern)
219 All Breed Walk/Jog Western Pleasure Adult
220 Morgan Western Pleasure Junior/Novice Horse
221 American Saddlebred Three Gaited English Show Pleasure Senior Rider
222 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Junior Rider
223 3136 HA/AA Western Pleasure Select ATR
224 104 Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR
225 All Breed Saddle Seat Equitation 14yrs & Under
226 204 Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse
227 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Open
228 All Breed Hunter Seat Not to Jump Equitation 15-18yrs
229 542 HA/AA Country English Pleasure AOTR
230 All Breed Saddle Seat Equitation 14-17yrs
231 907 Arabian/HA/AA Walk-Trot/Jog Equitation (Hunter, Saddle or Western Seat) 10yrs & Under
232 All Breed Academy Walk/Trot/Jog 13yrs & Under
233 Morgan Western Pleasure Ladies
234 317 Arabian English Show Hack AOTR
235 American Saddlebred Park Pleasure Open
236 515 HA/AA English Pleasure Open
237 All Breed English Pleasure Limit Rider (Saddle Seat)
238 620 HA/AA Western Pleasure Open
239 Morgan English Pleasure Ladies
Drag for Driving Class only if needed

240 All Breed Pleasure Driving Stake
241 All Breed Lead Line (Walk only) 7yrs & Under
242 All Breed Hunter Pleasure ATR
242A All Breed Walk/Trot English/Hunter Pleasure Adult




Not before 6:00pm Saturday, May 17, 2025 Main Ring - Agri. East

Judge: Tamera Burkman Performance Steward: Linda Miller
243 All Breed Equitation 17yrs & Under Stake (Saddle Seat or Hunt Seat)
244 1329 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 18yrs & Under
245 605 HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle (Western or English)

246 All Breed Walk-Trot Equitation (Hunter or Saddle Seat) 11yrs & Under
247 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Junior/Novice Horse

248 1336 HA/AA Western Pleasure JOTR 18yrs & Under

249 Morgan English Pleasure Junior Rider

250 165 Arabian Ladies Side Saddle (Western or English)

251 American Saddlebred Park Horse Stake

252 75 Arabian English Pleasure Open

253 754 HA/AA English Show Hack Open

254 American Saddlebred Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Open
255 299 Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR

256 622 HA/AA Western Pleasure AOTR

257 All Breed Western Pleasure Open

258 733 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse

259 150 Arabian Mounted Native Costume Open

260 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Open

261 American Saddlebred Five Gaited Horse Stake

Start Time: 8:00am Sunday May 18, 2025 Main Ring - Agri. East

Judge: Tamera Burkman Performance & Halter Steward: Linda Miller
262 1512 Arabian Mare Performance Halter 3yrs & Over  Open
263 1446 HA/AA Gelding Performance Halter 3yrs & Over Open
264 2078 Arabian Gelding Performance Halter 3yrs & Over Open
265 1156 HA/AA Mare Performance Halter 3yrs & Over ~ Open
266 14 Arabian Yearling Colt/Gelding
267 450 HAJAA Yearling Colt/Gelding
268 450 HAJ/AA Gelding In-Hand 2yrs & Over
269 26 Arabian Gelding In-Hand 2yrs & Over
270 1 Arabian Yearling Filly
2711 1 Arabian Mare Breeding 2yrs & Over
272 40 HA/AA Yearling Filly
273 400 HA/AA Mare Breeding 2yrs & Over
2714 14 Arabian Stallion Breeding 2yrs & Over
275 Arabian Halter Championship - 1st or 2nd from each class
276 HA/AA Halter Championship - 1st or 2nd from each class
278 Morgan In-Hand - 2yrs & Under
279 Morgan In-Hand — 3yrs & Over
280 Morgan In-Hand Champion & Reserve
281 All Breed Showmanship Youth 18yrs & Under (Pattern)

282 All Breed Showmanship Adult 19yrs & Over (Pattern)
283 All Breed Assisted Showmanship Any Age

284 1371 A/HA/AA Showmanship AATH 19yrs & Over (Pattern)
285 918 A/HA/AA Showmanship JTH 15 — 18yrs (Pattern)

286 918 A/HAJAA Showmanship JTH 14yrs & Under (Pattern)
287 2612 HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure Open

288 1733 Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure Open

289 2463 HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure ATR

290 All Breed Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure Open

291 1735 Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure ATR




Continued: Sunday, May 18, 2025

BREAK - 45 minutes — Lunch (ring drag if needed)

292 All Breed English Pleasure Junior Rider (Saddle Seat)

293 Morgan Hunter Pleasure, Amateur

294 629 HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR

295 All Breed Assisted Walk/Trot/Jog JTR 11yrs & Under

296 190 Arabian Western Pleasure Open

297 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Junior Rider

298 1338 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JOTR 18yrs & Under

299 All Breed Academy Walk/Trot/Jog 13yrs & Under

300 2236 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Select ATR

301 American Saddlebred Five Gaited Amateur Stake

302 636 HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse

303 951 A/HA/AA Western Horsemanship JTR 18yrs & Under (Pattern)

304 1357 A/HAJ/AA Western Horsemanship AATR 19yrs & Over (Pattern)

305 Morgan English Pleasure Amateur

306 All Breed Walk/Trot Equitation Hunter or Saddle Seat 11yrs & Under

Short Break -15 minutes (drag if needed)

307 549 HA/AA Country English Pleasure ATR

308 American Saddlebred Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Stake

309 315 Arabian English Show Hack Open

310 2946 HAJ/AA Hunter Pleasure Select ATR

311 1327 Arabian Western Pleasure JTR 18yrs & Under

312 594 HA/AA Mounted Native Costume Open

313 American Saddlebred Three Gaited English Show Pleasure Stake

314 925 A/HA/AA Saddle Seat Equitation JTR 18yrs & Under (Pattern)

315 1373 AHA/AA Saddle Seat Equitation AATR 19yrs & Over (Pattern)

316 290 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse

317 Morgan Western Pleasure Open

318 890 A/HA/AA Walk/Trot Pleasure (Hunter, Saddle or Western) 10yrs & Under

319 American Saddlebred Park Pleasure Stake

320 290 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open

321 HAJ/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse

322 939 AHA/AA Hunter Seat, Not To Jump, Equitation JTR 18yrs & Under (Pattern)

323 1378 AHA/AA Hunter Seat, Not To Jump, Equitation AATR 19yrs & Over (Pattern)
After Class 323 Sunday, May 18, 2025 Outside Sand Ring
Judge: Tamera Burkman REINING Steward: Linda Miller

324 665 HA/AA Reining ATR

325 225 Arabian Reining Open

326 949 Arabian/HA/AA Western Seat Equitation JTR 18 & Under

327 660 HA/AA Reining Open

328 230 Arabian Reining ATR

329 931 AHA Reining Seat Equitation Medal JTR 18yrs & Under

329A All Breed Reining Open

330 TBA

331 TBA

332 TBA

333 TBA

334 TBA

TBA: 1.ASB, Morgan & All Breed TBA - Class fee is $25.00 for each title class.

2..AJHA/JAA TBA - Class Fee is $25.00 for each titled class.
3.These Fees are charged only to the person who has asked for the TBA class.
4. All TBA’s MUST be purchased by no later than Sunday, May 11t, 2025.

Contact - Marion Enders — Show Secretary - by email: marion@theenders.com -- to give the title of the class & where it will be put




Parkland Spring Show
May 16 - 18 2025
DIVISIONS BY BREED

ALL BREEDS DIVISIONS

All Breeds Lead Line

241

All Breed Lead Line (Walk only) 7yrs & Under

All Breeds DRESSAGE

195
212

All Breed Dressage — Test of Choice (Must indicate Test at time of entry)
All Breed Western Dressage Introductory — Test 1

All Breeds  DRIVING

128 All Breed Pleasure Driving Open
150 All Breed Driving - Amateur Driver
240 All Breed Pleasure Driving Stake

All Breeds ENGLISH

119 All Breed English Pleasure Senior Rider (Saddle Seat)

133 All Breed English Pleasure Junior/Novice Horse (Saddle Seat)
137 All Breed English Pleasure Maiden Rider (Saddle Seat)

237 All Breed English Pleasure Limit Rider (Saddle Seat)

292 All Breed English Pleasure Junior Rider (Saddle Seat)

AllBreeds HUNTER

130 All Breed Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse

169 All Breed Hunter Pleasure Open

242 All Breed Hunter Pleasure ATR

242A All Breed Walk/Trot English/Hunter Pleasure Adult

AllBreeds  EQUITATION & WALK/TROT/JOG PLEASURE

Walk/Trot cannot enter any class requiring a lope or a canter & MUST have a provincial membership to compete in any class

122 All Breed Walk/Jog Equitation (Western Seat) 11yrs & Under

135 All Breed Walk/Trot Pleasure Any Seat 11yrs & Under

215 All Breed Walk/Trot Pleasure (Hunter or Saddle Seat) 11yrs & Under
217 All Breed Assisted Walk/Trot Any Age Any Discipline

232 All Breed Academy Walk/Trot 13yrs & Under

246 All Breed Walk/Trot Pleasure (Hunter or Saddle Seat) 11yrs & Under
295 All Breed Assisted Walk/Trot/Jog JTR 11yrs & Under

299 All Breed Equitation Walk/Trot 13yrs & Under

306 All Breed Walk/Trot Equitation Hunter or Saddle Seat 11yrs & Under
AllBreeds EQUITATION - (Ages are as of December 1st— per EC rules)
213 All Breed Hunter Seat, Not to Jump, Equitation 14yrs & Under

225 All Breed Saddle Seat Equitation 14yrs & Under

228 All Breed Hunter Seat Not to Jump Equitation 15-18yrs

230 All Breed Saddle Seat Equitation 14-17yrs

243 All Breed Equitation 17yrs & Under Stake (Saddle Seat or Hunt Seat)
281 All Breed Showmanship Youth 18yrs & Under Pattern)

282 All Breed Showmanship Adult 19yrs & Over (Pattern)

283 All Breed Assisted Showmanship Any Age

All Breeds RANCH HORSE RIDING & RAIL PLEASURE

147 All Breed Ranch Riding Open
148  All Breed Ranch Riding ATR
149  All Breed Ranch Riding Walk/Trot Amateur to Ride

193  All Breed Ranch Trail Open
290  All Breed Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure Open

All Breeds  TRAIL

178  All Breed English Trail Open

184  All Breed Western Trail Open

189A  All Breed Walk/Trot Trail Open

190  All Breed In-Hand Trail 3yrs & Under Open

All Breeds WESTERN PLEASURE

157  All Breed Western Pleasure Limit Horse
219 All Breed Walk/Jog Western Pleasure Adult
257  All Breed Western Pleasure Open

All Breeds REINING
329A All Breed Reining Open



AMERICAN SADDLBRED DIVISIONS

American Saddlebred THREE GAITED

116 American Saddlebred Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Junior Rider
124 American Saddlebred Three Gaited English Show Pleasure Junior Rider
160 American Saddlebred Three Gaited English Show Pleasure Senior Rider
172 American Saddlebred Three Gaited English Show Pleasure Open

221 American Saddlebred Three Gaited English Show Pleasure Senior Rider
254 American Saddlebred Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Open

308 American Saddlebred Three Gaited English Country Pleasure Open Stake
313 American Saddlebred Three Gaited English Show Pleasure Open Stake

American Saddlebred FIVE-GAITED
141 American Saddlebred Five Gaited Limit Horse
152 American Saddlebred Five Gaited Amateur
177 American Saddlebred Five Gaited Horse Open
261 American Saddlebred Five Gaited Horse Open Stake
301 American Saddlebred Five Gaited Amateur Stake

American Saddlebred PARK
166 American Saddlebred Park Horse Open
235 American Saddlebred Park Pleasure Open
251 American Saddlebred Park Horse Stake
319 American Saddlebred Park Pleasure Stake

ARABIAN & HA/AA CLASS DIVISIONS

ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE
114 111 Arabian Country English Pleasure Junior Horse 139 540  HAJAA Country English Pleasure Open
131 97 Arabian Country English Pleasure AOTR 168 556  HA/AA Country English Pleasure Junior Horse
161 95 Arabian Country English Pleasure Open 229 542 HA/AA Country English Pleasure AOTR
224 104  Arabian Country English Pleasure ATR 307 549  HAJ/AA Country English Pleasure
ARABIAN ENGLISH PLEASURE HA/AA ENGLISH PLEASURE
252 75  Arabian English Pleasure Open 236 515 HAJ/AA English Pleasure Open

ARABIAN / HA/AA EQUITATION - All Equitations & Medals will have Patterns

218 938 AHA Hunter Seat Not To Jump Equitation Medal JTR 18yrs & Under (Level 1-J)
322 939 A/HA/AA Hunter Seat, Not To Jump, Equitation JTR 18yrs & Under  (Level 1-F)
323 1378  A/HA/AA Hunter Seat, Not To Jump, Equitation AATR 19yrs & Over (Level 1-Z)
158 924 AHA Saddle Seat Equitation Medal JTR 18yrs & Under (Level 2-H)

314 925 A/HAJ/AA Saddle Seat Equitation JTR 18yrs & Under  (Level 1-A)

315 1373 AJHA/AA Saddle Seat Equitation AATR 19yrs & Over  (Level 2-E)

285 918 A/HA/AA Showmanship JTH 15-18yrs (Level 2-M)

286 918 A/HA/AA Showmanship 14yrs & Under (Level 1-A)

284 1371 A/HA/AA Showmanship AATH 19yrs & Over (Level 2-V)

176 950 AHA Western Horsemanship Medal JTR 18yrs & Under ( Level 1-D)

329 931 AHA Reining Seat Equitation Medal JTR 18yrs & Under (Level 1-D)

303 951 Arabian/HA/AA Western Horsemanship JTR 18yrs & Under (Level 1-D)

304 1357 Arabian/HA/AA Western Horsemanship AATR 19yrs & Over (Level 1-J)

326 949 Arabian/HA/AA Western Seat Equitation JTR 18yrs & Under (Level 1-D)
ARABIAN / HA/AA WALK-TROT/JOG EQUITATION 10yrs & Under & WALK-TROT/JOG PLEASURE 10yrs& Under

CANNOT enter any class requiring a lope or canter!
May enter Showmanship 10yrs & Under but must have a membership with AEF & Equestrian Canada

231
318

907
890

Arabian/HA/AA Walk/Trot Equitation (Hunter, Saddle or Western Seat) 10yrs & Under
A/HA/AA Walk/Trot Pleasure (Hunter, Saddle or Western) 10yrs & Under



ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE

120 292 Arabian Hunter Pleasure AOTR

136 1328 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JOTR 18yrs & Under
155 305 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse

244 1329 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 18yrs & Under
255 299 Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR

300 2236 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Select ATR

316 290 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse

320 290 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open

ARABIAN ENGLISH SHOW HACK

234 317 Arabian English Show Hack AOTR

309 1373 Arabian English Show Hack Open

ARABIAN LADIES SIDE SADDLE
250 165 Arabian Ladies Side Saddle (Western or English)

ARABIAN MOUNTED NATIVE COSTUME

259 150 Arabian Mounted Native Costume Open
ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE
117 192 Arabian Western Pleasure AOTR
125 190 Arabian Western Pleasure Limit Horse
167 1936 Arabian Western Pleasure Select ATR
170 1326 Arabian Western Pleasure JOTR 18yrs & Under
216 198 Arabian Western Pleasure ATR
311 1327 Arabian Western Pleasure JTR 18yrs & Under
226 204 Arabian Western Pleasure Junior Horse
296 190 Arabian Western Pleasure Open
ARABIAN TRAIL
179 179  Arabian English Trail Open
182 181 Arabian English Trail AOTR
HA/AA TRAIL
180 691 HAJ/AA English Trail Open
183 693  HAJ/AA English Trail AOTR
ARABIAN RANCH HORSE & REINING
144 3008 Arabian Ranch Horse Riding ATR
146 3006 Arabian Ranch Horse Riding Open
291 1735 Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure ATR
288 1733  Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure Open
325 225  Arabian Reining Open
328 230  Arabian Reining ATR

759

329 949 AHA Reining Seat Equitation Medal JTR 18 & Under Pattern

Arabian Ranch Trail
191 1778 Arabian Ranch Trail Open

ARABIAN HALTER

266 14 Arabian Yearling Colt/Gelding

269 26 Arabian Gelding In-Hand 2yrs & Over

270 1 Arabian Yearling Filly

211 1 Arabian Mare Breeding 2yrs & Over

274 14 Arabian Stallion Breeding 2yrs & Over

262 1512  Arabian Mare Performance Halter 3yrs & Over
264 2078 Arabian Gelding Performance Halter 3yrs&Over

275 Arabian Halter Championship 1st or 2nd from each class

HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE

151 741 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR

165 733 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Open

173 1339 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JTR 18yrs & Under
214 735 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure AOTR

258 733 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Limit Horse

299 1338 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure JOTR 18yrs & Under
310 2946 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Select ATR

321 748 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse

HA/AA ENGLISH SHOW HACK
127 759 HA/AA English Show Hack ATR
253 754 HA/AA English Show Hack Open

HA/AA LADIES SIDE SADDLE
245 605 HA/AA Ladies Side Saddle (Western or English)

HA/AA MOUNTED NATIVE COSTUME

312 594 HA/AA Mounted Native Costume Open
HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE
256 622 HA/AA Western Pleasure AOTR
162 620 HA/AA Western Pleasure Limit Horse
223 3136 HA/AA Western Pleasure Select ATR
248 1336 HA/AA Western Pleasure JOTR 18yrs & Under
294 629 HA/AA Western Pleasure ATR
115 1337 HA/AA Western Pleasure JTR 18yrs & Under
302 636 HA/AA Western Pleasure Junior Horse
238 620 HA/AA Western Pleasure Open

185 210 Arabian Western Trail Open

188 212 Arabian Western Trail AOTR

189 645 HA/AA Western Trail Open

186 647 HA/AA Western Trail AOTR

HA/AA RANCH HORSE & REINING

143 3026 HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding Open
145 3028 HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding ATR

287 2612 HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure Open
289 2463 HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure ATR

324 665 HAJ/AAReining ATR
327 660 HA/AA Reining Open

HA/AA Ranch Trail
192 2352 HAJ/AA Ranch Trail Open

HA/AA HALTER

267 450 HA/AA Yearling Colt/Gelding

268 450 HA/AA Gelding In-Hand 2yrs & Over

272 40 HA/AA Yearling Filly

273 400 HA/AA Mare Breeding 2yrs & Over

265 1156  HA/AA Mare Performance Halter 3yrs & Over
263 1446  HA/AA Gelding Performance Halter 3yrs&Over

276  HA/AA Halter Championship 1t or 2"d from each class



Sport Horse In Hand - All In hand classes are 2yrs & Over

ARABIAN HA/AA

101 A/HAJ/AA Sport Horse In-Hand Yearlings — any sex 108 475  HAJ/AA Sport Horse In-Hand Mares 2yr & Over Open
102 39 Arabian Sport Horse In-Hand Mares 2yr & Over Open 109 479  HAJAA Sport Horse In-Hand Mares 2yr & Over ATH
103 43  Arabian Sport Horse In-Hand Mares 2yr & Over ATH 110 494  HAJAA Sport Horse In-Hand Geldings 2yr & Over Open
104 53 Arabian Sport Horse In-Hand Geldings 2yr & Over Open 11 498  HA/AA Sport Horse In-Hand Geldings 2yr & Over ATH
105 57 Arabian Sport Horse In-Hand Geldings 2yr & Over ATH 112 484  HAJ/AA Sport Horse In-Hand Stallions 2yr & Over Open
106 46 Arabian Sport Horse In-Hand Stallions 2yr & Over Open 113 488  HA/AA Sport Horse In-Hand Stallions 2yr & Over AATH
107 50 Arabian Sport Horse In-Hand Stallions 2yr & Over AATH

Sport Horse Under Saddle

Sport Horse Under Saddle classes have been interspersed with regular classes during Friday afternoon & evening
ARABIAN HA/AA

123 335 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Limit Horse 129 773 HAJAA Sport Horse Under Saddle Limit Horse

153 335 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Open 156 773  HAJAA Sport Horse Under Saddle Open

159 341 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Junior Horse 126 779 HAJAA Sport Horse Under Saddle Junior Horse

164 339 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle ATR 171 777 HAJAA Sport Horse Under Saddle ATR

175 337 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle AOTR 118 775 HAJAA Sport Horse Under Saddle AOTR

138 347 Arabian Sport Horse Show Hack Open 132 1050 HAJAA Sport Horse Show Hack Open

Dressage - Arabian, Half-Arabian, & Anglo-Arabian

194 790  Dressage Training Level Open - Test 2 206 429  Dressage Seat Equitation JTR 18 & Under

195 All Breed Dressage — Test of Choice (Test with entry) 207 429  Dressage Seat Equitation AATR 19 & Over

196 801  Dressage First Level ATR - Test 2 208 434  Dressage AHA Medal Equitation JTR 18yrs & Under
197 1807 Dressage Second Level Open - Test 1 209 790  Dressage Training Level Open - Test 3

198 818  Dressage Third Level ATR - Test 1 WDAA Western Dressage Tests

200 792  Dressage Training Level ATR - Test 1 210 2301 Dressage Western Basic Open - Test 2

201 797  Dressage First Level Open - Test 2 211 2401 Dressage Western Level 1 Open - Test 1

202 1810 Dressage Second Level ATR - Test 1 212 All Breed Western Dressage Introductory - Walk/Trot - Test
203 815  Dressage Third Level Open - Test 1 with entry)

204 733  Dressage Fourth Level Open - Test 1

MORGAN DIVISIONS

Morgan Classes are a “Bronze” EC competition level

MORGAN CLASSIC PLEASURE

121
227
297

142

Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Ladies
Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Open
Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle Junior Rider

Morgan Sport Horse Under Saddle Open

MORGAN HUNTER PLEASURE

154 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Ladies

163 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Youth

222 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Junior Rider
247 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Junior/Novice Horse
260 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Open

293 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Amateur
MORGAN TRAIL

189 Morgan Western Trail Open

MORGAN In Hand Classes

278 Morgan In-Hand 2yrs & Under

279 Morgan Sport Horse In-Hand 3yrs & Over

MORGAN ENGLISH PLEASURE

140
239
249
305

Morgan English Pleasure Open
Morgan English Pleasure Ladies
Morgan English Pleasure Junior Rider
Morgan English Pleasure Amateur

MORGAN WESTERN PLEASURE

134
174
220
233
317

280

Morgan Western Pleasure Junior Rider
Morgan Western Pleasure Amateur

Morgan Western Pleasure Junior/Novice Horse
Morgan Western Pleasure Ladies

Morgan Western Pleasure Open

Morgan In-Hand Champion & Reserve



